| m PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| | |
| Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State MA Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other | Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) | 1330303 Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | |
| Name: Kimberly B. Herman Internal Address: Sullivan & Worcester LLP One Post Office Square | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| City:Boston State:MAZip:02109 Phone Number:(617) 338-2943 Fax Number: | 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: Signature Kimberly B. Herman Name of Person Signing | July 20, 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0791** OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 07/13/04 13:22 FAX 617 338 2880

7/14/04 1:10 PAGE 7/8

RightFAX SULLIVAN & WORCESTER LLP

₫ 006



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State Rouse, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

July 9, 2004

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I bereby certify that

REED PUBLISHING (USA) INC.

appears by the records of this office to have been incorporated under the General Laws of this Commonwealth on July 22, 1986.

I also certify that by Articles of Amendment filed here October 7, 1993, the name of said corporation was changed to

REED ELSEVIER INC.

I also certify that so far as appears of record here, said corporation still has legal existence.



RECORDED: 07/20/2004

In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

Villein Travin Galein Secretary of the Commonwealth

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0792